Datasheet
DIGITUS Wall housing 254 mm (10") - 312x300 mm
(WxD)
DN-10-06U-B
EAN 4016032466253
254 mm (10") 6U wall mounting cabinet 330x312x300 mm, color
black (RAL 9005)
The 254 mm (10") wall mounted cases are made of a robust steel
construction. The cable entry openings in the roof and floor offer best
possibilities for a proper cable management. The compact housing is
therefore ideal for all common EDP and telecommunications
applications, especially where space is limited and in private
households.
The DIGITUS® wall-mounted enclosures are manufactured,
designed and developed for the high demands of the IT
infrastructure.
• Protection class IP20
• Lockable safety glass door
• 200° door opening angle
• 1-point locking on the front door
• 254 mm (10") profile rails mounted at the front inside the cabinet,
galvanized
• 254 mm (10") profile rails are adjustable in depth
• 1.1 - 1.5 strong sheet steel with a high load capacity,
powder-coated
• Cable entry with brush strip in the roof and with plastic cover in
the floor
• Ventilation slots for active and passive ventilation
• Installation depth for components max.: 240 mm
• IP protection class: IP20
• Color: black, RAL 9005
• Depth: 300 mm
• Front door: Glass door, single opening
• Units: 6
• Load capacity: 30 kg
• Mounted: yes
• Cabinet type: Wall mounting cabinet
• Width: 312 mm
Logistics
Number
(pcs)
Weight
(kg)
Depth
(cm)
Width
(cm)
Height
(cm)
cm³
Packaging Unit Carton 1 6.06 35.50 36.00 40.00 51,120.00
Packaging Unit Inside 1 6.06 35.50 36.00 40.00 51,120.00
Packaging Unit Single 1 6.06 35.50 36.00 40.00 51,120.00
Net single without Packaging 1 5.33 35.50 36.00 40.00 51,120.00
www.digitus.info Druckfehler, Irrtümer und technische Änderungen sind vorbehalten. | Printing errors, falsities and technical changes remain reserved. 1
Datasheet
More images:
www.digitus.info Druckfehler, Irrtümer und technische Änderungen sind vorbehalten. | Printing errors, falsities and technical changes remain reserved. 2